

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 4027 of 2022

CORAM: Sri Ananda Sen, J.

For the Petitioners : Mr. Hemant Kumar Shikarwar, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Praveen Akhauri, S.C. (Mines)-I
: Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, A.C. to S.C. (Mines)-I.

Oral Order
06/Dated: 31.01.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Hemant Kumar Shikarwar prays for some time to seek instructions from his client about the locus standi of other petitioners, except Vijay Prasad Keshri i.e. petitioner no. 5.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after two weeks under the heading 'For orders'.

(Ananda Sen, J.)