

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4027 of 2022

Gomati Pandey & Others ... **Petitioners**

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

7/ 27.02.2024 As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after two weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar