

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4027 of 2022

Gomati Pandey & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC-IV

10/ 16.04.2026

List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

*16th April, 2026
Prashant.*